

. ITEM NO.118

COURT NO.11

SECTION IIA

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

I N D I A

Criminal Appeal No(s). 406-409/2013

STATE OF JHARKHAND

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

MANOJ RAJWAR & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(with appln. (s) for stay and office report)

Date : 24/09/2015 These appeals were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE PINAKI CHANDRA GHOSE
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE R.K. AGRAWAL

For Appellant(s)

Mr. Tapesh Kumar Singh, AOR (N.P.)

For Respondent(s)

Ms. T. Anamika, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Even on second call, none appears on behalf of
the appellant-State of Jharkhand.

In the interest of justice, list on Wednesday, the
30 th September, 2015.

It is made clear that if nobody appears on behalf of the State
on the next date of hearing, the matter will be heard ex-parte.

Signature Not Verified

Digitally signed by
Gulshan Kumar Arora
Date: 2015.09.24
16:20:57 IST

(R.NATARAJAN)

(SNEH LATA SHARMA)

Reason:

Court Master

Court Master