

ITEM NO.120

COURT NO.13

SECTION IIA

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Criminal Appeal No(s). 406-409/2013

STATE OF JHARKHAND

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

MANOJ RAJWAR & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With appln.(s) for stay and office report)

Date: 30/09/2015 These appeals were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE PINAKI CHANDRA GHOSE
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE R.K. AGRAWAL

For Appellant(s)

Mr. Tapesh Kumar Singh, Adv.
Mr. Mohd. Waquas, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. M.S. Ganesh, Sr. Adv.
Mr. K. Seshachary, Adv.
Ms. Enakshi Mukhopadhyaya, Adv.
Ms. T. Anamika, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Heard Mr. Tapesh Kumar Singh, learned counsel appearing for the appellant - State of Jharkhand for some time.

List the Criminal Appeals on Tuesday, the 13th October, 2015 for further hearing of the matters.

(VISHAL ANAND)
COURT MASTER

(SNEH LATA SHARMA)
COURT MASTER

Cases cited:-

1. (1978) 4 SCC 161
2. (1988) Supp. SCC 686
3. (2010) 6 SCC 1
4. (2002) 6 SCC 81

